MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

September 1, 2022

Attendance Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present ✓ ✓ ✓	Absent	By Phone		
# 2022-40 RESOLUTION to	o approve 8	/11/2022 Sa	lary Board MIN	UTES.	
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain
Stephen J. Sherman II	П	_	√	П	
Timothy M. McGonigle		✓	✓		
Scott Boyd	~	П	✓	_	
Matthew B. McConnell			✓		
Create one Full-Time Reso Soil Conservation Departs RESOLUTION adopted: Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell		•	•	No □ □ □	Abstain □ □ □
# 2022-42 RESOLUTION to Create one Full-Time Eng Department effective Sep	ineer Assista	ant position			ns.
RESOLUTION adopted:		4			
Ctanhan I Charman II	Moved	2 nd	Yes ✓	No	Abstain
Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle		□ •⁄	√		
Scott Boyd	□ ✓		· •		
Matthew B. McConnell			✓		
Old Business: None.					

New Business: None.

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Moved: Mr. McGonigle Seconded: Mr. Boyd Attest: Chief Clerk Mercer County Salary Board

08/20/2022 2